www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 13924/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2014 in CRLR No. 324/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVAL SINGH Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master