SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 7423/20

STATE OF M.P.

15

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv. Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of the sole respondent is awaited. However,

the Abhimanyu appearing on behalf ld. Counsel, Mr of Mr Sunny Choudhary, Advocate-on-record has appeared. Four

weeks time is requested to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed as assured.

List again on 8.12.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.12

17:05:11 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com