INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 8551/2015

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONU @ RAVI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 21.7.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi Date: 2016.05.14 13:36:58 IST

Reason: