## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7423/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2014 in CRLR No. 324/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NAVAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8551/2015 (II-A)

Date: 28-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AAG, MP

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. B. N. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Bhawna Singh Dev, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sitikanth Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the State seeks four more weeks' time to file chargesheet.

Post after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR